54610-014





11-01-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RECORD	ATION FORM COV	ER SHEET	
	PATENTS ONL	.Y	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Submission Type	rks: Please record the a		cument(s) or copy(ies).
X New	X Assignment	Security Agı	reement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of N	ame
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Merger	Other U.S. Governmen	nf
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	_	e ONLY by U.S. Governme partmental File	ont Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional	names of conveying pa	
Name (line 1) Richard T. Briggs		······	Month Day Y 08/13/99
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day
Name (line 1) William Schuettenberg			08/13/99
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	M:	ark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Healthway Products Co	., Inc.		If document to be a
Name (line 2) a Delaware corporation	n		receiving party is r domiciled in the Ur States, an appointr
Address (line 1) 6500 Badgley Road			of a domestic representative is a (Designation must
Address (line 2)			separate document Assignment.)
Address (line 3) East Syracuse	New York		<u>057-964</u> 0
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country Address Enter for	or the first Receiving Pa	p Code
Name	Little in		, July,
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	7	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

' ''

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 312	-372-2000					
Name McDermott, Will & E	mery						
Address(line 1) 227 West Monroe Str	eet						
Address(line 2) Suite 4400							
Address (line 3) Chicago. Illinois 6	0606						
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 8							
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark if addition	nal numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).					
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nun	nber(s)					
29/109,409							
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)							
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT					
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT					
has not been assigned.							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-0206							
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	x No					
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
	7 11 -1	1.1.1.0					
Tracey R. Thomas, #38,633	Jan / Shar	10[18/97]					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date					

PATENT

1

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Conveying P	- ' '	Mark if additi	onal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date		
Enter additional	Conveying Parties				Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Scott W. Osiecki				08/12/99		
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Robert S. Englert				08/12/99		
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (fine 1)	Gregg W. Harvey				08/13/99		
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Pa	arty(ies)		Mark if additional name	s of receiving par	ties attached		
_	Receiving Party(ies)	L		0.			
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode		
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (fine 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zig) Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
	atent Application Number		1	Patent Nun			
_							

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

300 10 km 29/109,409

Filing Date: NEW August 13, 1999

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and heraby essign to, HealthWay Products Co., Inc., a corporate entity chartered in and existing under the laws of the State of Detaware, and having its principal offices and place of business at No. 6500 Badgley Road, In the City of East Syracuse, in the State of New York 13057-9640, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hardinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Palant, titled Room Air Purifier Device, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of seld applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thoract,

The undersigned hereby authoriza(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Palent to said assignee and authoriza(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the data and sartal number of said acolication.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Petent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to purform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and west in said assignee and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the some would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been mede.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby essign(s) to said assigned the entire right, title and interest in eald invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assigner or its essignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor,

August 13 Th , 1900

COUNTY OF DAMANDAGA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Behard Bridge, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act

and for the uses and purposes thorein expressed.

13 AUGUST _____ 1999

\54610\012\51A5HJGB.001

NY LICENSE # OLVA4979964

Last J Briggs

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Barlel No. 2010

29/109,409

Filing Date: Max August 13, 1999

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have essigned and hereby assign to, HeelthWay Products Co., Inc., a corporate entity chartered in and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices and place of business at No. 6500 Badgley Road, in the City of East Syracuse, in the State of New York 13057-9640, its successors, assigns and logal representatives (horeinatter called "sald assignes") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Petent, titled Room Air Purifier Device, and In said application and any and all other applications for United States Palant, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Petents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue exid Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expanse of said assignee or its sanignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any soft or attident relating thereto, and any application for the relaxue, reexemination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon sold application, and, in the event of any application or Potent occioned herein becoming involved in interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of propering and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United Status Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said needgrees and its exsignces, to the full and of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this essignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the online right. The and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the international Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor,

8-13-95 . 1899

William Schuettenberg

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State eforesaid, appeared Wild School Treathor 6 in me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he expected said instrument as his free and voluntary act

and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

13 AUGUST 1999

\\$4519\012\\$1A\$HJGB.001

Notary Public
My Commission Expires 04 APTIL 2001

NY LICENSE # 01VA4979964

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

SHIP NA MA

29/109,409

Filing Date: MIX

August 13, 1999

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valueble consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to HealthWay Products Co., Inc., a corporate entity chartered in and existing under the laws of the State of Delawers, and having its principal offices and place of business at No. 6500 Badgley Road, in the City of East Syracues, in the State of New York 13057-9640, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Palent, titled Room Air Puritier Doules, and in said application and any and other applications for United States Palent, which the undersigned may tile, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any land all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue soid Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the data and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignees or by assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any each or affidient relating thereto, and any application for the relative, recommission or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the shifty of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the prefirminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignees and its assignees at rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and anjoyed by said assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely six the same would have been held and anjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby essign(s) to said assigned the entire right, life and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assigned or its assigneds, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

Augus T 13th 1999

William O'Hara

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF ANONDAGA 1

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and Statu eforecaid, appeared 4/15/17 home personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

13 AUGUST 1999

Notary Public

My Commission Fro

RIL 2001

100.80ENEALE/\$10/01042/

ľ

NY LICENSE # OIVA4979964

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Secret Co. Max

29/109,409

Filing DulexXXX August 13, 1999

In consideration of One Doller and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby essign to, HealthWay Products Co., Inc., a corporate entity chartered in and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices and place of business at No. 6500 Badgley Road, in the City of East Syracuse, in the State of New York 13057-9640, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assigned") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled Room Air Punifer Davice, and in said application and any and all other applications for United Status Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Palents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Palents and Trademerks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrec(s) upon the request and at the expense of said easignee or its assignees, to exacute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any cath or affidevit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the profiminary statement and giving and producing avidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any effirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Palent will be held and enjoyed by said essignes and its assigness, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this accignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undereigned hereby essign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, lackeding all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(x) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, ell documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor,

Vinant & Tobdell

COUNTY OF CANDAIDAGA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State eforesaid, appeared Visional Labell, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he sufficited said instrument as his free and vuluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

13 AUGILST 1999

\54610\012\51ASNJG8.001

NY LICENSE # OLVA4979964

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Secretific: NA

29/109,409

Filing Date: 144

August 13, 1999

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to, HealthWay Products Co., Inc., a corporate entity chartered in and existing under the leave of the State of Delawere, and having its principal offices and place of business at No. 6500 Bodgley Road, in the City of East Synecuse, in the State of New York 13057-8640, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an explication for United States Petent, titled Room Air Purifier Device, and in said application and any and all other explications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any relissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent to said essignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in eald application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignees or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any costs or efficient inferior, and any application for the reissue, recommination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned harein becoming involved in interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the profirminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said easignee and its easignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been hald and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assigned the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the international Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

Var Zalelde

STATE OF NEW YOCK

COUNTY OF CHONDAGA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State oforesaid, appeared MAXBABOK, to me personally known to be the some person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he expedient asid instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

13 AUGUS [_____ 1999

My Commission Expires OB APRI

\$4610\012\51A9NJGB.001

1

NY LICENSE # OLVA 4979964

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Senal No. MX

29/109,409

Filing Date: **

August 13, 1999

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to, HealthWay Products Co., Inc., a corporate entity chartered in and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices and place of business at No. 6500 Badgley Road, in the City of East Syracuse, in the State of New York 13057-9640, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled Room Air Purifier Device, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

8/13/89 , 1999

STATE OF New Yor K

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared South W. Osiecki, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

August 12, 1999

\54610\012\51A3NJGB.001

Notary Public
My Commission Expires 04/08/

GARY E. FORD

Notary Public in the State of New York

Qualified in Onondaga Co. No. 4979952

My Commission Expires 04/08/01

PATENT REEL: 010339 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Sanal No. 1404

29/109,409

Filling Date: MAK

August 13, 1999

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to, HealthWay Products Co., Inc., a corporate entity chartered in and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices and place of business at No. 6500 Badgley Road, in the City of East Syracuse, in the State of New York 13057-9640, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled Room Air Purifier Device, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application,

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any cath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full and of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor,

Robert

STATE OF NEW YOY K)
COUNTY OF ONEN OAFA) SS

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Rubert S. England, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed,

August 12, 1999

My Commission Expires

GARY E. FORD

Englert

\54610\012\51A9NJGB.001

Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Onondaga Co. No. 4979952 My Commission Expires 04/08/01

PATENT REEL: 010339 FRAME: 0253

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Serie No. MA

29/109,409

Filing Date: XXA

August 13, 1999

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby essign to. HealthWay Products Co., Inc., a corporate entity chartered in and existing under the laws of the State of Delawere, and having its principal offices and place of business at No. 6500 Badgley Road, in the City of East Syracuse, in the State of New York 13057-9640, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled Room Air Purifier Device, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request end at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invantion or improvements, and any asth or effidavit relating thereto, and any application for the relative, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Potent and vest in said exsignees and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by and exsignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assigned the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assigned or its assigneds, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

\54610\012\51AENJ@B.001

PATENT REEL: 010339 FRAME: 0254